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Equinox Gold: Proven & Probable Mineral Reserves

Mine/Project

Greenstone
Mesquite

Los Filos
Aurizona

Santa Luz
Fazenda

RDM

Castle Mountain

Total Proven and Probable

Tonnes
(kt)

6,817

35,453
16,581
21,578
12,293

3,670
81,398

Proven

Grade
(g/t)

1.16

0.77
1.39
1.39
1.82
0.97
0.57

1. See Cautionary Notes and Technical Disclosure. Numbers may not sum due to rounding.

Contained
Gold (koz)

255

877
740
Q66
719
114
1,485
5,156

Probable
Tonnes Grade Contained
(kt) (g/t) Gold (koz)
137,846 1.23 5,445
5,045 0.77 125
157,773 0.88 4,477
15,749 1.82 920
3,361  1.01 109
867 1.60 45
8,866 0.91 261
162,410 0.50 2,620
14,002

Proven & Probable

Tonnes Grade Contained
(kt) (g/t) Gold (koz)
144,662 1.23 5,700
5,045 0.77 125
193,226 0.86 5,354
32,330  1.60 1,660
24,939 1.34 1,075
13,1760  1.80 763
12,536 0.93 375
243,808 0.52 4,105
19,157



Equinox Gold: Measured & Indicated Mineral Resources’2

Mine

Greenstone
Brookbank
Kailey
Key Lake
Mesquite
Los Filos
Aurizona
Santa Luz
Fazenda
RDM
Castle Mountain

Hasaga

Total Measured and Indicated

Measured
Tonnes Grade Contained
(kt) (g/t) Gold (koz)
6,716 0.66 143
47,306 1.15 1,757
3,505 1.45 163
10,1707 1.23 398
18,418 2.28 1,348
350 0.69 8
781 0.68 17
3,834

1. Resources are EXCLUSIVE of Reserves. 2. See Cautionary Notes and Technical Disclosure. Numbers may not sum due to rounding.

Indicated

Tonnes
(kt)

29,967
3,428
11,276
3,761
69,197
278,020
14,612
6,475
3,000
1,609
73,452
1,470

Grade Contained
(g/t) Gold (koz)

2.30 2,218
5.45 600
0.96 348
1.16 141
0.42 945
0.69 6,140
1.50 704
2.41 502
1.83 176
1.09 57
0.62 1,453
8.64 408

13,692

Measured & Indicated

Tonnes
(kt)

29,967
3,428
11,276
3,761
75,913
325,326
18,117
16,582
21,418
1,960
74,234
1,470

Grade Contained
(g/t) Gold (koz)

2.30 2,218
5.45 600
0.96 348
1.16 141
0.45 1,088
0.75 7,897
1.49 868
1.69 200
2.21 1,524
1.02 64
0.62 1,470
8.64 408

17,527



Equinox Gold: Inferred Mineral Resources’

Mine Tonnes Grade Contained

(kt) (g/t) Gold (koz)

Greenstone 26,371 3.26 2,763
Brookbank 751 3.30 80

Kailey 4,858 0.87 136

Key Lake 1,839 1.39 82

Mesquite 5,683 0.30 55
Los Filos 135,935 0.74 3,237
Aurizona 12,689 2.19 895
Santa Luz 7,254 2.09 490
Fazenda 4,681 1.77 266
RDM 199 0.95 6
Castle Mountain 69,890 0.63 1,422
Hasaga 2,059 7.31 484

Total Inferred 9,916

1. See Cautionary Notes and Technical Disclosure. Numbers may not sum due to rounding.



Equinox Gold: Technical Disclosure

National Instrument 43-101

Scientific and technical information concerning the Los Filos Mine Complex is summarized, derived, or
extracted from the “Updated Technical Report for the Los Filos Mine Complex, Mexico” dated June 30,
2022 with an effective date of October 19, 2022. The Los Filos technical report has been filed with
Canadian securities regulatory authorities and is available for review on Equinox Gold's website at
www.equinoxgold.com, on Equinox Gold's profile on SEDAR+ at www.sedarplus.ca and on Equinox
Gold's profile on EDGAR at www.sec.gov/edgar. Scientific and technical information concerning the
Greenstone Gold Mine is summarized, derived, or extracted from the “Technical Report on the
Greenstone Gold Mine, Geraldton, Ontario” dated October 1, 2024 with an effective date of June 30,
2024. The Greenstone technical report is available on Equinox Gold’s website, on SEDAR+ and on
EDGAR. Scientific and technical information concerning the Mesquite Mine is summarized, derived, or
extracted from the “Technical Report on the Mesquite Gold Mine, Imperial County, California, U.S.A.”
prepared by AGP Mining Consultants Inc. dated April 27, 2020 with an effective date of December 31,
2019. The Mesquite technical report has been filed with Canadian securities regulatory authorities and is
available for review on the Company’'s website and on Equinox Gold's profile on SEDAR+. Mesquite
Mineral Reserve and Mineral Resources were updated at June 30, 2020 with the results announced in a
news release dated October 8, 2020 which is available on Equinox Gold's website, on SEDAR+ and on
EDGAR. Scientific and technical information concerning the Aurizona Mine is summarized, derived, or
extracted from the “Technical Report on the Aurizona Gold Mine Expansion Pre-Feasibility Study”
prepared by AGP Mining Consultants Inc. dated November 4, 2021 with an effective date of September
20, 2021. The Aurizona technical report has been filed with Canadian securities regulatory authorities
and is available for review on Equinox Gold’'s website, on SEDAR+ and on EDGAR. Scientific and
technical information concerning the Fazenda Mine is summarized, derived, or extracted from the
“Technical Report on the Fazenda Gold Mine, Bahia State, Brazil” prepared by Equinox Gold Corp. dated
January 31, 2025 with an effective date of June 30, 2024. The Fazenda technical report has been filed
with Canadian securities regulatory authorities and is available for review on Equinox Gold's website, on
SEDAR+ and on EDGAR. Scientific and technical information concerning the RDM Mine is summarized,
derived, or extracted from the “NI 43-101 Technical Report on the Riacho dos Machados Gold Mine,
Minas Gerais, Brazil” prepared by Equinox Gold Corp. dated October 22, 2021 with an effective date of
December 31, 2020. The RDM technical report has been filed with Canadian securities regulatory
authorities and is available for review on Equinox Gold's website, on SEDAR+ and on EDGAR. Scientific
and technical information concerning the Castle Mountain Mine is summarized, derived, or extracted
from the “Technical Report on the Castle Mountain Project Feasibility Study” prepared by M3
Engineering & Technology Corp. dated March 17, 2021 with an effective date of February 26, 2021. The
Castle Mountain technical report has been filed with Canadian securities regulatory authorities and is
available for review on Equinox Gold's website, on SEDAR+ and on EDGAR.

Scientific and technical information concerning the Santa Luz Project is summarized, derived, or
extracted from the “NI 43-101 Technical Report on the Santa Luz Project, Bahia State, Brazil”
prepared by Equinox Gold Corp. dated November 30, 2020 with an effective date of June 30,
2020. The Santa Luz technical report has been filed with Canadian securities regulatory
authorities and is available for review on Equinox Gold's website, on SEDAR+ and on EDGAR.
Scientific and technical information concerning the Hasaga Property is summarized, derived, or
extracted from the “Technical Report on the Hasaga Property” prepared by Equity Exploration
Consultants Ltd dated September 11, 2024 with an effective date of June 30, 2024. The Hasaga
technical report has been filed with Canadian securities regulatory authorities and is available for
review on Equinox Gold's website, on SEDAR+ and on EDGAR.

Readers are reminded that results outlined in the technical reports for some of these projects are
preliminary in nature and may include Inferred Mineral Resources that are considered too
speculative geologically to have the economic considerations applied to them that would enable
them to be categorized as Mineral Reserves.

There is no certainty that the mine plans and economic models contained in any of the reports
will be realized. Readers are further cautioned that Mineral Resources that are not Mineral
Reserves do not have demonstrated economic viability. Readers are also advised to refer to the
latest annual information form and technical reports of the Companies as well as other
continuous disclosure documents filed by the Companies, which are available on SEDAR, for
detailed information (including qualifications, assumptions and notes set out accordingly)
regarding the Mineral Reserve and Mineral Resource information contained in this document.

Qualified Persons

Doug Reddy, MSc, P.Geo., Equinox Gold's COOQ, is a Qualified Person under NI 43-101 for
Equinox Gold and has reviewed and approved the technical information in this presentation.
Scott Heffernan, MSc, P.Geo, Equinox Gold's EVP Exploration, is a Qualified Person under NI 43-
101 for Equinox Gold and has reviewed and approved the technical information in this
presentation related to exploration results and Mineral Reserve and Mineral Resource estimates.
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