EQUINOXGOLD

Mineral Reserves & Mineral Resources

February 25, 2025



Equinox Gold: Proven & Probable Mineral Reserves¹

	Proven			Probable			Proven & Probable		
Mine/Project	Tonnes (kt)	Grade (g/t)	Contained Gold (koz)	Tonnes (kt)	Grade (g/t)	Contained Gold (koz)	Tonnes (kt)	Grade (g/t)	Contained Gold (koz)
Greenstone	6,817	1.16	255	137,846	1.23	5,445	144,662	1.23	5,700
Mesquite				5,045	0.77	125	5,045	0.77	125
Los Filos	35,453	0.77	877	157,773	0.88	4,477	193,226	0.86	5,354
Aurizona	16,581	1.39	740	15,749	1.82	920	32,330	1.60	1,660
Santa Luz	21,578	1.39	966	3,361	1.01	109	24,939	1.34	1,075
Fazenda	12,293	1.82	719	867	1.60	45	13,160	1.80	763
RDM	3,670	0.97	114	8,866	0.91	261	12,536	0.93	375
Castle Mountain	81,398	0.57	1,485	162,410	0.50	2,620	243,808	0.52	4,105
Total Proven and Probable			5,156			14,002			19,157

Equinox Gold: Measured & Indicated Mineral Resources^{1,2}

	Measured			Indicated			Measured & Indicated		
Mine	Tonnes (kt)	Grade (g/t)	Contained Gold (koz)	Tonnes (kt)	Grade (g/t)	Contained Gold (koz)	Tonnes (kt)	Grade (g/t)	Contained Gold (koz)
Greenstone				29,967	2.30	2,218	29,967	2.30	2,218
Brookbank				3,428	5.45	600	3,428	5.45	600
Kailey				11,276	0.96	348	11,276	0.96	348
Key Lake				3,761	1.16	141	3,761	1.16	141
Mesquite	6,716	0.66	143	69,197	0.42	945	75,913	0.45	1,088
Los Filos	47,306	1.15	1,757	278,020	0.69	6,140	325,326	0.75	7,897
Aurizona	3,505	1.45	163	14,612	1.50	704	18,117	1.49	868
Santa Luz	10,107	1.23	398	6,475	2.41	502	16,582	1.69	900
Fazenda	18,418	2.28	1,348	3,000	1.83	176	21,418	2.21	1,524
RDM	350	0.69	8	1,609	1.09	57	1,960	1.02	64
Castle Mountain	781	0.68	17	73,452	0.62	1,453	74,234	0.62	1,470
Hasaga				1,470	8.64	408	1,470	8.64	408
Total Measured and Indicat	ted		3,834			13,692			17,527

Equinox Gold: Inferred Mineral Resources¹

Mine	Tonnes (kt)	Grade (g/t)	Contained Gold (koz)
Greenstone	26,371	3.26	2,763
Brookbank	751	3.30	80
Kailey	4,858	0.87	136
Key Lake	1,839	1.39	82
Mesquite	5,683	0.30	55
Los Filos	135,935	0.74	3,237
Aurizona	12,689	2.19	895
Santa Luz	7,254	2.09	490
Fazenda	4,681	1.77	266
RDM	199	0.95	6
Castle Mountain	69,890	0.63	1,422
Hasaga	2,059	7.31	484
Total Inferred			9,916

Equinox Gold: Technical Disclosure

National Instrument 43-101

Scientific and technical information concerning the Los Filos Mine Complex is summarized, derived, or extracted from the "Updated Technical Report for the Los Filos Mine Complex, Mexico" dated June 30, 2022 with an effective date of October 19, 2022. The Los Filos technical report has been filed with Canadian securities regulatory authorities and is available for review on Equinox Gold's website at www.equinoxgold.com, on Equinox Gold's profile on SEDAR+ at www.sedarplus.ca and on Equinox Gold's profile on EDGAR at www.sec.gov/edgar. Scientific and technical information concerning the Greenstone Gold Mine is summarized, derived, or extracted from the "Technical Report on the Greenstone Gold Mine, Geraldton, Ontario" dated October 1, 2024 with an effective date of June 30, 2024. The Greenstone technical report is available on Equinox Gold's website, on SEDAR+ and on EDGAR. Scientific and technical information concerning the Mesquite Mine is summarized, derived, or extracted from the "Technical Report on the Mesquite Gold Mine, Imperial County, California, U.S.A." prepared by AGP Mining Consultants Inc. dated April 27, 2020 with an effective date of December 31, 2019. The Mesquite technical report has been filed with Canadian securities regulatory authorities and is available for review on the Company's website and on Equinox Gold's profile on SEDAR+. Mesquite Mineral Reserve and Mineral Resources were updated at June 30, 2020 with the results announced in a news release dated October 8, 2020 which is available on Equinox Gold's website, on SEDAR+ and on EDGAR. Scientific and technical information concerning the Aurizona Mine is summarized, derived, or extracted from the "Technical Report on the Aurizona Gold Mine Expansion Pre-Feasibility Study" prepared by AGP Mining Consultants Inc. dated November 4, 2021 with an effective date of September 20, 2021. The Aurizona technical report has been filed with Canadian securities regulatory authorities and is available for review on Equinox Gold's website, on SEDAR+ and on EDGAR. Scientific and technical information concerning the Fazenda Mine is summarized, derived, or extracted from the "Technical Report on the Fazenda Gold Mine, Bahia State, Brazil" prepared by Equinox Gold Corp. dated January 31, 2025 with an effective date of June 30, 2024. The Fazenda technical report has been filed with Canadian securities regulatory authorities and is available for review on Equinox Gold's website, on SEDAR+ and on EDGAR. Scientific and technical information concerning the RDM Mine is summarized, derived, or extracted from the "NI 43-101 Technical Report on the Riacho dos Machados Gold Mine, Minas Gerais, Brazil" prepared by Equinox Gold Corp. dated October 22, 2021 with an effective date of December 31, 2020. The RDM technical report has been filed with Canadian securities regulatory authorities and is available for review on Equinox Gold's website, on SEDAR+ and on EDGAR. Scientific and technical information concerning the Castle Mountain Mine is summarized, derived, or extracted from the "Technical Report on the Castle Mountain Project Feasibility Study" prepared by M3 Engineering & Technology Corp. dated March 17, 2021 with an effective date of February 26, 2021. The Castle Mountain technical report has been filed with Canadian securities regulatory authorities and is available for review on Equinox Gold's website, on SEDAR+ and on EDGAR.

Scientific and technical information concerning the Santa Luz Project is summarized, derived, or extracted from the "NI 43-101 Technical Report on the Santa Luz Project, Bahia State, Brazil" prepared by Equinox Gold Corp. dated November 30, 2020 with an effective date of June 30, 2020. The Santa Luz technical report has been filed with Canadian securities regulatory authorities and is available for review on Equinox Gold's website, on SEDAR+ and on EDGAR. Scientific and technical information concerning the Hasaga Property is summarized, derived, or extracted from the "Technical Report on the Hasaga Property" prepared by Equity Exploration Consultants Ltd dated September 11, 2024 with an effective date of June 30, 2024. The Hasaga technical report has been filed with Canadian securities regulatory authorities and is available for review on Equinox Gold's website, on SEDAR+ and on EDGAR.

Readers are reminded that results outlined in the technical reports for some of these projects are preliminary in nature and may include Inferred Mineral Resources that are considered too speculative geologically to have the economic considerations applied to them that would enable them to be categorized as Mineral Reserves.

There is no certainty that the mine plans and economic models contained in any of the reports will be realized. Readers are further cautioned that Mineral Resources that are not Mineral Reserves do not have demonstrated economic viability. Readers are also advised to refer to the latest annual information form and technical reports of the Companies as well as other continuous disclosure documents filed by the Companies, which are available on SEDAR, for detailed information (including qualifications, assumptions and notes set out accordingly) regarding the Mineral Reserve and Mineral Resource information contained in this document.

Qualified Persons

Doug Reddy, MSc, P.Geo., Equinox Gold's COO, is a Qualified Person under NI 43-101 for Equinox Gold and has reviewed and approved the technical information in this presentation. Scott Heffernan, MSc, P.Geo, Equinox Gold's EVP Exploration, is a Qualified Person under NI 43-101 for Equinox Gold and has reviewed and approved the technical information in this presentation related to exploration results and Mineral Reserve and Mineral Resource estimates.

EQUINOXGOLD

+1 604.558.0560 x 119 ir@equinoxgold.com TSX: EQX | NYSE-A: EQX

